
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Task Force	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.3%	 D W Moore	 12.2%
2	 	 Cowboy Country	 60	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 7.8%	 A J Rivalland	 7.6%
3	 	 Prince Of Troy	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 A Wright	 9.1%
4	 	 Blazing Fury	 60	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
5	 0676	 Dungeon Master	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 Y Govender	 5.6%
6	 	 Bombardier Boy	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
7	 	 Runthruthejungle	 60	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 4.1%	 A J Rivalland	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Dungeon Master
	 2	 Cowboy Country
	 3	 Prince Of Troy
	 4	 Blazing Fury

5	 Dungeon Master	 1:01.06

Race Preview: Dungeon Master is the only raced runner in this compact field, with experience under 
the belt he will have the advantage however his form certainly doesn’t stand out with all due respect. 
The best guide could be the market as there are some well bred horses in this line up. Keep a close 
eye on the betting market, listen to trainer comments and watch these runners move down to start.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 7	 Ruth’s Magic	 60	 [	 1]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.1%
2	 	 Sargasso Sea	 58	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 16.5%	 M J Odendaal	 9.6%
3	 0423	 Perfume Power	 58	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 D C Howells	 8.8%
4	 800872	 Austrian Beauty	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 D C Howells	 8.8%
5	 302	 Lou Lou	 58	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%
6	 	 Lovecomesknocking	 58	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 4.1%	 A J Rivalland	 7.6%
7	 	 Luthando	 58	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.1%
8	 9	 Captain Ventura	 58	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.3%	 D W Moore	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Lou Lou
	 8	 Captain Ventura
	 3	 Perfume Power
	 4	 Austrian Beauty

3	 Perfume Power	 25%
5	 Lou Lou	 17%
4	 Austrian Beauty	 8%

3	 Perfume Power	 67%
4	 Austrian Beauty	 67%
5	 Lou Lou	 50%

3	 Perfume Power	 0:57.86
4	 Austrian Beauty	 0:58.01
5	 Lou Lou	 0:59.22
8	 Captain Ventura	 1:01.38

Race Preview: Lou Lou ran well in the last start and is expected to build on that hence she is the 
top choice. Captain Ventura is another who is likely to improve with a run under the belt and will get 
closer. Perfume Power is holding form and will be in the firing line. Austrian Beauty ran a cracker at 
huge odds, a repeat will see her in the finish.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 331124	 Rafa’s Boy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 S Valjalo (4)	 6.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.3%
2	 043053	 Bless Me Fred	 55	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%
3	 246651	 Jet Legacy	 63	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.2%	 A Wright	 9.1%
4	 156449	 Trafalgar Square	 55	 [	 4]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
5	 728348	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 59.5	 [	 5]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 2.7%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
6	 904850	 One Too Many	 60.5	 [	 6]	 W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
7	 223214	 Tripping Thunder	 61	 [	 7]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
8	 314443	 Poetic Princess	 55.5	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Poetic Princess
	 7	 Tripping Thunder
	 1	 Rafa’s Boy
	 2	 Bless Me Fred

7	 Tripping Thunder	 50%
5	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 44%
1	 Rafa’s Boy	 38%
3	 Jet Legacy	 36%
6	 One Too Many	 22%

7	 Tripping Thunder	 50%
3	 Jet Legacy	 46%
5	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 39%
6	 One Too Many	 32%
1	 Rafa’s Boy	 31%

6	 One Too Many	 0:56.21
2	 Bless Me Fred	 0:56.52
3	 Jet Legacy	 0:56.54
4	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
1	 Rafa’s Boy	 0:56.78

Race Preview: Poetic Princess is holding consistent form, although she takes on the boys from a 
tough draw she has the claimer up which makes her a serious contender. Tripping Thunder ran well 
in the last start and will be in the firing line if repeating that performance. Rafa’s Boy goes extremely 
well at this track, he gets the claimer aboard and will go very close here, include in everything. Bless 
Me Fred ran well to finish 3rd in his last start and will be in the mix.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 525336	 Tee Dog	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
2	 379009	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 P M Gadsby	 9.5%
3	 5	 Hamilton Hero	 57	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.3%	 D W Moore	 12.2%
4	 4	 Sunnybills Ferrari	 57	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
5	 80	 Manikongo (aus)	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
6	 452688	 Sergeant Soqrat	 57	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.3%	 C Spies	 6.2%
7	 06065	 King Of Victory	 57	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.1%
8	 3	 Buddy Boy	 57	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
9	 968628	 Invictus Jet	 54	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
10	807449	 Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 13.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.5%
11	 808	 Rattle The Peace	 57	 [	11]	 J Gates	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
12	 	 Green Glow	 57	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%
13	543646	 Black Platina	 60	 [	13]	 D Daniels	 16.5%	 N Kotzen	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Buddy Boy
	 3	 Hamilton Hero
	 4	 Sunnybills Ferrari
	 1	 Tee Dog

9	 Invictus Jet	 33%
8	 Buddy Boy	 33%
13	Black Platina	 22%
1	 Tee Dog	 17%

1	 Tee Dog	 8%
10	Hunters Arrow	 7%

10	Hunters Arrow	 1:36.44
1	 Tee Dog	 1:36.73
13	Black Platina	 1:37.09
2	 Fire Force	 1:37.94
6	 Sergeant Soqrat	 1:39.57

Race Preview: Buddy Boy ran well on debut and should appreciate the step up in trip so must 
be respected. Hamilton Hero is another who performed well on debut and is open to any amount 
of improvement over this 1600m trip. Sunnybills Ferrari ran well over 1400m on debut and big 
improvement can be expected now with the extended trip, another with a massive winning chance. 
Tee Dog has never been far back and has the benefit of the ace draw so will be in the mix.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 014331	 Two Miles West	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
2	 410088	 Ingqwele	 54	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
3	 761115	 Uzwano	 61.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%
4	 462521	 Dawn Till Dusk	 61.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
5	 651202	 Actor	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.3%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
6	 834247	 Gimmeanotherchance	 64	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
7	 675905	 Officer In Command	 57	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Two Miles West
	 3	 Uzwano
	 6	 Gimmeanotherchance
	 5	 Actor

4	 Dawn Till Dusk	 83%
3	 Uzwano	 50%
2	 Ingqwele	 25%
5	 Actor	 25%
7	 Officer In Command	 25%

5	 Actor	 78%
1	 Two Miles West	 62%
3	 Uzwano	 61%
4	 Dawn Till Dusk	 42%
2	 Ingqwele	 29%

3	 Uzwano	 1:34.69
7	 Officer In Command	 1:35.54
1	 Two Miles West	 1:35.73
2	 Ingqwele	 1:36.00
6	 Gimmeanotherchance	1:36.28

Race Preview: Two Miles West will jump from the best draw and will have every chance, huge 
runner here. Uzwano has been racing in good form and another bold showing is expected, include in 
all bets. Gimmeanotherchance has always shown ability and on best form will blow this field away. 
Actor ran a cracker in the last start and will be there again, respect.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 184785	 Ragnar The King	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
2	 894356	 Lexican Point	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 13.2%	 F Greyling	 11.7%
3	 367227	 Papa C	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 D C Howells	 8.8%
4	 771240	 Zoombomber	 53	 [	 4]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 C Spies	 6.2%
5	 232212	 Gotta Go Eddie	 54.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
6	 411177	 Eventidor	 59.5	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 7.7%
7	 990936	 Syx Hotfix	 62.5	 [	 7]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 2.7%	 A Wright	 9.1%
8	 268250	 Riccardo	 57	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
9	 865723	 African Dusk	 60.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 6.3%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
10	248400	 High Queue	 57.5	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.3%	 W M Masawi	 0.0%
11	577777	 Moola Man	 58.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
12	751622	 Ideal Gift	 56	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 5	 Gotta Go Eddie
	 9	 African Dusk
	 3	 Papa C
	 2	 Lexican Point

4	 Zoombomber	 100%
5	 Gotta Go Eddie	 67%
3	 Papa C	 31%
9	 African Dusk	 31%
8	 Riccardo	 30%

5	 Gotta Go Eddie	 67%
12	 Ideal Gift	 56%
9	 African Dusk	 42%
8	 Riccardo	 33%

9	 African Dusk	 1:44.73
12	 Ideal Gift	 1:46.06
8	 Riccardo	 1:46.60
5	 Gotta Go Eddie	 1:47.65
2	 Lexican Point	 1:48.50

Race Preview: Gotta Go Eddie ran a cracker in his last start, he certainly caught the eye as a 
progressive type and should take some beating here hence he is the firm first choice. African Dusk 
has been racing extremely well and a decent run can be expected. Papa C seldom runs a bad race, 
he will contest the finish on best form. Lexican Point is capable of better, one of these days he will 
pop up.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 994586	 William West	 59	 [	 1]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 2.7%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
2	 648362	 Golden Aspen	 59.5	 [	 2]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.3%	 C Spies	 6.2%
3	 458787	 Time In Paris	 54.5	 [	 3]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
4	 732331	 Boardwalk Breeze	 61.5	 [	 4]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
5	 545032	 Dawn Surprise	 57	 [	 5]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.0%	 G I Rich	 8.5%
6	 247908	 Rhythm	 62.5	 [	 6]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.2%	 A Wright	 9.1%
7	 088808	 Lightning Jimmy	 52	 [	 7]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.3%	 S S Ngcobo	 7.7%
8	 156846	 Double Olympic	 55	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 6.3%	 Y Govender	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Dawn Surprise
	 2	 Golden Aspen
	 1	 William West
	 4	 Boardwalk Breeze

4	 Boardwalk Breeze	 58%
2	 Golden Aspen	 44%
5	 Dawn Surprise	 31%
8	 Double Olympic	 14%
7	 Lightning Jimmy	 11%

4	 Boardwalk Breeze	 42%
5	 Dawn Surprise	 31%
2	 Golden Aspen	 25%
8	 Double Olympic	 25%
3	 Time In Paris	 17%

2	 Golden Aspen	 1:08.97
5	 Dawn Surprise	 1:09.34
6	 Rhythm	 1:09.90
8	 Double Olympic	 1:10.06
4	 Boardwalk Breeze	 1:10.26

Race Preview: Dawn Surprise is holding good recent form, she is expected to go very close under 
the in-form apprentice. Golden Aspen represents good Highveld form and put in a decent run in her 
last start, a must include in all bets. William West is capable of much better, he is capable of running 
a big race here and represents value. Boardwalk Breeze has scope to go well, he won his maiden 
easily and should be respected.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 207408	 Run For Cover	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 P Botha	 7.2%
2	 162246	 Voldemort	 61.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 A Wright	 9.1%
3	 850307	 Gardener’s Pride	 52	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.2%	 Y Singh	 4.9%
4	 512179	 Danube	 58	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.0%	 D W Moore	 12.2%
5	 026251	 Dricus	 56	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
6	 190941	 Turbo Twenty	 56	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
7	 221986	 Prince Florian	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%
8	 606900	 Chinaberry	 56	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 16.5%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
9	 676577	 Luthuli	 58	 [	 9]	 S Sosibo	 2.8%	 G I Rich	 8.5%
10	551863	 Down By The River	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
11	709677	 Chocolate Bomb	 56.5	 [	11]	 M V’rensburg	 13.2%	 P B Muscutt	 19.6%
12	199752	 Intrepid	 58.5	 [	12]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.2%	 A Wright	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	4	 Danube
	 2	 Voldemort
	 10	 Down By The River
	 12	 Intrepid

4	 Danube	 42%
10	Down By The River	 40%
2	 Voldemort	 29%
12	 Intrepid	 17%
8	 Chinaberry	 17%

5	 Dricus	 58%
4	 Danube	 38%
10	Down By The River	 28%
2	 Voldemort	 21%
7	 Prince Florian	 8%

2	 Voldemort	 1:21.36
12	 Intrepid	 1:21.53
4	 Danube	 1:22.71
10	Down By The River	 1:24.02
7	 Prince Florian	 1:24.10

Race Preview: Danube is capable of much better and represents the value here. He has a decent 
enough draw with the in-form apprentice aboard and a huge run is expected. Voldemort is never far 
back and another honest run can be expected. Down By The River flashed up to run third and is 
capable of winning this, include in all bets. Intrepid ran a cracker at huge odds and a repeat of that 
will see him finishing in the money.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	特遣部队	 Task Force	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.3%	 摩尔	 12.2%
2	 	牛仔之乡	 Cowboy Country	 60	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 7.8%	 李维兰	 7.6%
3	 	特莱王子	 Prince Of Troy	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 韦特	 9.1%
4	 	烈焰狂风	 Blazing Fury	 60	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 6.2%	 古森	 5.2%
5	 0676	顿格大师	 Dungeon Master	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 嘉文德	 5.6%
6	 	轰炸少年	 Bombardier Boy	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
7	 	穿林疾驰	 Runthruthejungle	 60	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 4.1%	 李维兰	 7.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	顿格大师

	 2	 牛仔之乡

	 3	 特莱王子

	 4	 烈焰狂风

5	 顿格大师	 1:01.06

赛事预览: 顿格大师 是这一场比赛中唯一有过参战经验的赛驹，尽管它的表现中规中矩，但凭

借有过作战的记录，稍占优势，上阵此程有望跑得出色，夺魁不难。 然而，其余马匹皆种系优

良，初次亮相均可留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 7	如丝魔法	 Ruth’s Magic	 60	 [	 1]	 迪洛(4)	 9.3%	 高森	 7.1%
2	 	萨加索海	 Sargasso Sea	 58	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 16.5%	 欧登达	 9.6%
3	 0423	香水力量	 Perfume Power	 58	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 霍威尔	 8.8%
4	 800872	美丽奥人	 Austrian Beauty	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 霍威尔	 8.8%
5	 302	露露欢欢	 Lou Lou	 58	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
6	 	爱来敲门	 Lovecomesknocking	 58	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 4.1%	 李维兰	 7.6%
7	 	路坦多	 Luthando	 58	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 高森	 7.1%
8	 9	舰长文图	 Captain Ventura	 58	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 5.3%	 摩尔	 12.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	露露欢欢

	 8	 舰长文图

	 3	 香水力量

	 4	 美丽奥人

3	 香水力量	 25%
5	 露露欢欢	 17%
4	 美丽奥人	 8%

3	 香水力量	 67%
4	 美丽奥人	 67%
5	 露露欢欢	 50%

3	 香水力量	 0:57.86
4	 美丽奥人	 0:58.01
5	 露露欢欢	 0:59.22
8	 舰长文图	 1:01.38

赛事预览: 露露欢欢 在上仗中的表现抢眼，最终跑获亚军，凭借上仗的经验，预计此役能发挥

出那次的水平，力争头马之荣。 舰长文图 迄今仅出战过一回，现状态应有所提升，于此场合中

有望脱颖而出。 香水力量 向来有着稳健的状态，此番能与群驹一斗，夺魁在即。 美丽奥人 上

仗在以较高赔率下参战，奋力追击下勇夺亚军，若此次能重现出上仗的英姿，可转位为赢。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 331124	拉法男孩	 Rafa’s Boy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 6.5%	 邵家荣	 14.3%
2	 043053	弗雷德	 Bless Me Fred	 55	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.0%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
3	 246651	杰特后裔	 Jet Legacy	 63	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 9.2%	 韦特	 9.1%
4	 156449	特拉法卡	 Trafalgar Square	 55	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
5	 728348	阿维	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 59.5	 [	 5]	 杰克森(4)	 2.7%	 布勒	 9.6%
6	 904850	太多	 One Too Many	 60.5	 [	 6]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
7	 223214	雷霆万钧	 Tripping Thunder	 61	 [	 7]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 科森	 8.8%
8	 314443	诗人公主	 Poetic Princess	 55.5	 [	 8]	 迪洛(4)	 9.3%	 西 巴斯	 12.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	诗人公主

	 7	 雷霆万钧

	 1	 拉法男孩

	 2	 弗雷德

7	 雷霆万钧	 50%
5	 阿维	 44%
1	 拉法男孩	 38%
3	 杰特后裔	 36%
6	 太多	 22%

7	 雷霆万钧	 50%
3	 杰特后裔	 46%
5	 阿维	 39%
6	 太多	 32%
1	 拉法男孩	 31%

6	 太多	 0:56.21
2	 弗雷德	 0:56.52
3	 杰特后裔	 0:56.54
4	 特拉法卡	 0:56.63
1	 拉法男孩	 0:56.78

赛事预览: 诗人公主 向来有着稳健的状态，尽管此次需克服排位劣势，但享有见习骑师减4公斤

优势，今不失为争霸分子之一。 雷霆万钧 在上仗中跑得出色，若此次能发挥出上仗的水平，夺

魁胜算大。 拉法男孩 乃此程跑道专家，此番占见习骑师减4公斤之宜，势必能跑得接近，胜利

在望。 弗雷德 上一场比赛中的表现精勇，最终跑获季军，上阵此程能与群驹一斗，夺魁不难。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 525336	缇狗	 Tee Dog	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
2	 379009	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 贾兹比	 9.5%
3	 5	汉密英豪	 Hamilton Hero	 57	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 5.3%	 摩尔	 12.2%
4	 4	阳光法拉	 Sunnybills Ferrari	 57	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
5	 80	漫游广角	 Manikongo (aus)	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 奈尔	 16.1%
6	 452688	索格拉特	 Sergeant Soqrat	 57	 [	 6]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.3%	 施平斯	 6.2%
7	 06065	胜利之王	 King Of Victory	 57	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.0%	 高森	 7.1%
8	 3	好伙伴	 Buddy Boy	 57	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
9	 968628	不屈之翼	 Invictus Jet	 54	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 纳都	 4.7%
10	 807449	猎人之箭	 Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 13.2%	 康贝尔	 4.5%
11	 808	余音绕梁	 Rattle The Peace	 57	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 6.2%	 古森	 5.2%
12	 	绿辉光彩	 Green Glow	 57	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.6%
13	 543646	黑帕丁纳	 Black Platina	 60	 [	13]	 丹尼尔	 16.5%	 高森	 7.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	好伙伴

	 3	 汉密英豪

	 4	 阳光法拉

	 1	 缇狗

9	 不屈之翼	 33%
8	 好伙伴	 33%
13	黑帕丁纳	 22%
1	 缇狗	 17%

1	 缇狗	 8%
10	猎人之箭	 7%

10	猎人之箭	 1:36.44
1	 缇狗	 1:36.73
13	黑帕丁纳	 1:37.09
2	 火焰部队	 1:37.94
6	 索格拉特	 1:39.57

赛事预览: 好伙伴 首次作战中的表现出色，今增程作战的处境有利，值得尊敬。 汉密英豪 也在

初次作战中的表现可取，此番尝试挑战1600米赛道，可有更多的突破空间，值得留意。 阳光法
拉 于1400米的首战中表现不俗，现增程至1600米赛程，预计能有更好的表现，夺标赢面大。 

缇狗 常能跑得接近，此番从最佳排位出闸，胜利在望。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 014331	西边	 Two Miles West	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 马奇特	 9.0%
2	 410088	银奎勒	 Ingqwele	 54	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
3	 761115	伍兹瓦诺	 Uzwano	 61.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 金米亚	 15.6%
4	 462521	朝九晚五	 Dawn Till Dusk	 61.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
5	 651202	演员	 Actor	 55.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.3%	 布勒	 9.6%
6	 834247	再争胜	 Gimmeanotherchance	 64	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.3%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
7	 675905	在位队长	 Officer In Command	 57	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	西边

	 3	 伍兹瓦诺

	 6	 再争胜

	 5	 演员

4	 朝九晚五	 83%
3	 伍兹瓦诺	 50%
2	 银奎勒	 25%
5	 演员	 25%
7	 在位队长	 25%

5	 演员	 78%
1	 西边	 62%
3	 伍兹瓦诺	 61%
4	 朝九晚五	 42%
2	 银奎勒	 29%

3	 伍兹瓦诺	 1:34.69
7	 在位队长	 1:35.54
1	 西边	 1:35.73
2	 银奎勒	 1:36.00
6	 再争胜	 1:36.28

赛事预览: 西边 今从良好的排位起跑，处境有利，不失为争霸份子之一。 伍兹瓦诺 近期处于巅

峰状态，而此前的获胜记录已得到验证，今预计能跑出应有的水准，值得纳入投注考虑。 再争
胜 向来都能全力以赴，并展现出了一定的实力，若今能延续佳态，势必能勇闯胜门。 演员 在

上仗中奋力追击的表现，令人鼓舞，最终勇夺亚军，上阵此程可再次跑获佳绩，值得尊敬。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 184785	拉格纳王	 Ragnar The King	 54.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
2	 894356	雷西康	 Lexican Point	 55.5	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 13.2%	 格雷林	 11.7%
3	 367227	希爸爸	 Papa C	 55.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 霍威尔	 8.8%
4	 771240	炸弹投手	 Zoombomber	 53	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 施平斯	 6.2%
5	 232212	爱迪出走	 Gotta Go Eddie	 54.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
6	 411177	伊万提多	 Eventidor	 59.5	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 科博	 7.7%
7	 990936	希斯热门	 Syx Hotfix	 62.5	 [	 7]	 杰克森(4)	 2.7%	 韦特	 9.1%
8	 268250	里卡多	 Riccardo	 57	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
9	 865723	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 60.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 6.3%	 布勒	 9.6%
10	 248400	长龙	 High Queue	 57.5	 [	10]	 麦古华	 5.3%	 威马莎维	 0.0%
11	 577777	穆拉	 Moola Man	 58.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 纳都	 4.7%
12	 751622	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 56	 [	12]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 5	爱迪出走

	 9	 非洲日落

	 3	 希爸爸

	 2	 雷西康

4	 炸弹投手	 100%
5	 爱迪出走	 67%
3	 希爸爸	 31%
9	 非洲日落	 31%
8	 里卡多	 30%

5	 爱迪出走	 67%
12	理想好礼	 56%
9	 非洲日落	 42%
8	 里卡多	 33%

9	 非洲日落	 1:44.73
12	理想好礼	 1:46.06
8	 里卡多	 1:46.60
5	 爱迪出走	 1:47.65
2	 雷西康	 1:48.50

赛事预览: 爱迪出走 在上一场的比赛中，悦目的跑姿相当的引人瞩目，最终跑获亚军，于此场

合中被定为最佳首选，有望展现出头马气势，夺魁在即。 非洲日落 在近两仗中都跑获名次，表

现令人鼓舞，此次可扭转局势，转位为赢。 希爸爸 常能跑出好成绩，现处于巅峰状态，势必能

奋战到底，夺魁不难。 雷西康 的实力远高于近期的表现，上阵此程可带来惊喜，值得留意。

第  7 场	 10:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 994586	威廉维斯	 William West	 59	 [	 1]	 杰克森(4)	 2.7%	 古森	 5.2%
2	 648362	黄金骑士	 Golden Aspen	 59.5	 [	 2]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.3%	 施平斯	 6.2%
3	 458787	巴黎时光	 Time In Paris	 54.5	 [	 3]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 纳都	 4.7%
4	 732331	滨海微风	 Boardwalk Breeze	 61.5	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
5	 545032	黎明惊喜	 Dawn Surprise	 57	 [	 5]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.0%	 黎奇	 8.5%
6	 247908	节奏王	 Rhythm	 62.5	 [	 6]	 碧雷(4)	 9.2%	 韦特	 9.1%
7	 088808	闪电吉米	 Lightning Jimmy	 52	 [	 7]	 迪洛(4)	 9.3%	 科博	 7.7%
8	 156846	双奥运	 Double Olympic	 55	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 6.3%	 嘉文德	 5.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	黎明惊喜

	 2	 黄金骑士

	 1	 威廉维斯

	 4	 滨海微风

4	 滨海微风	 58%
2	 黄金骑士	 44%
5	 黎明惊喜	 31%
8	 双奥运	 14%
7	 闪电吉米	 11%

4	 滨海微风	 42%
5	 黎明惊喜	 31%
2	 黄金骑士	 25%
8	 双奥运	 25%
3	 巴黎时光	 17%

2	 黄金骑士	 1:08.97
5	 黎明惊喜	 1:09.34
6	 节奏王	 1:09.90
8	 双奥运	 1:10.06
4	 滨海微风	 1:10.26

赛事预览: 黎明惊喜 近两仗中的状态稳健，最终跑获名次，今由见习骑师蒙巴图的执缰，携手

出击，胜利在望。 黄金骑士 于高原地区的赛事中，皆有不错的表现，并在上一场的赛事中获得

亚军，于此场合中有望跑得出色，值得纳入投注考量。 威廉维斯 的实力远高于近期的表现，上

阵此程具备一定的竞争力，夺魁不难。 滨海微风 上仗中以轻松姿态取得首场胜仗，凭借上乘的

潜力，值得尊敬。

第  8 场	 10:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 207408	掩护	 Run For Cover	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 博塔	 7.2%
2	 162246	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 61.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 韦特	 9.1%
3	 850307	骄傲园丁	 Gardener’s Pride	 52	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.2%	 亚达兴	 4.9%
4	 512179	丹努比	 Danube	 58	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.0%	 摩尔	 12.2%
5	 026251	狄利克斯	 Dricus	 56	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 奈尔	 16.1%
6	 190941	二十冲劲	 Turbo Twenty	 56	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.3%	 西 巴斯	 12.4%
7	 221986	弗洛里安	 Prince Florian	 56.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.6%
8	 606900	中国梅子	 Chinaberry	 56	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 16.5%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
9	 676577	鲁图利	 Luthuli	 58	 [	 9]	 索斯宝	 2.8%	 黎奇	 8.5%
10	 551863	小河	 Down By The River	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 纳都	 4.7%
11	 709677	巧克力球	 Chocolate Bomb	 56.5	 [	11]	 李诚邦	 13.2%	 玛斯卡	 19.6%
12	 199752	勇将	 Intrepid	 58.5	 [	12]	 碧雷(4)	 9.2%	 韦特	 9.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	4	丹努比

	 2	 伏地魔

	10	小河

	12	勇将

4	 丹努比	 42%
10	小河	 40%
2	 伏地魔	 29%
12	勇将	 17%
8	 中国梅子	 17%

5	 狄利克斯	 58%
4	 丹努比	 38%
10	小河	 28%
2	 伏地魔	 21%
7	 弗洛里安	 8%

2	 伏地魔	 1:21.36
12	勇将	 1:21.53
4	 丹努比	 1:22.71
10	小河	 1:24.02
7	 弗洛里安	 1:24.10

赛事预览: 丹努比 的实力远高于近两仗的表现，此番从理想的排位起步，并享有见习骑师的减

磅优势，处境有利，不失为争霸分子之一。 伏地魔 向来都能全力以赴，且常能跑得接近，今预

计可发挥出更佳的表现，有望脱颖而出。 小河 于上一场赛事中跑获季军，在此之前于此地同程

中，曾有过获胜的记录，返战此程的赢面大，值得纳入投注考虑。 勇将 上仗在以较高的赔率下

参战，最终勇夺亚军，若此次能重现出那次的水平，将可一放到底，转位为赢。
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